

\210

Cr1.A.No. 30 OF 2004

ITEM No.1C.(J)

Court No.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.A.NO.30/2004

MANGU KHAN & ORS. Appellants.

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent

WITH
CRL.A.NO.31/2004

(HEARD BY HON'BLE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN AND B.N. SRIKRISHNA, JJ)

Date :24/02/2005 These matters were called for pronouncement of judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the Judgment of this Bench.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)